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Development Activity
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Historic/Current Workload
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Development Services: Performance
• Effects
 Fewer reviews meeting goals
 Longer plan check timeframes
 Longer waits for inspections

• Causes
High demand
 Incomplete plans
More complex projects
 Staffing levels

0

20

40

60

80

100

2014‐2015 2015‐2016 2016‐2017 2017‐2018 2018‐2019
YTD

% of Projects Meeting Turn Around Goal of 
<21 days

Building Fire Planning Public Works

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

2014‐2015 2015‐2016 2016‐2017 2017‐2018 2018‐2019
YTD

Average Plan Check Days

Building Fire Planning Public Works

ATTACHMENT 1



7FOCUS TOPIC: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT STAFFING

Today’s CDD Environment
• Complexity of projects
• Large Development Pipeline
• Community response to change
• Increased requirements (zoning and building code)
Green Building Program
 Public Benefit
 Tracking Reserves
 CEQA review
 Energy requirements
 Permit Streamlining and shot clocks

• Staffing Vacancies
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Character of Building Permits
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Character of Building Permits
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